RECEIVED

CASE MANAGEMENT
INELANDS
ATER AND WASTEWATER COMIPANIES IS
Middlesex Water Company Affiliates BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIVIES BOARD C ‘
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April 11, 2019

Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch
Secretary of the Board

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re:  In the Matter of Pinelands Wastewater Company
for Approval of an Increase in its Rates for
Water Service and Other Tariff Changes
BPU Docket No. WR19030418

L
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Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:
The undersigned represents the Petitioner, Pinelands Wastewater Com‘pan 3 }g,th&gtxtme-
referenced matter. Petitioner understands from Staff that the Board of Public Ualtlg.}ls fm
scheduled to consider the Suspension Order in the above-captioned matter at itsghlay<3, 2619
public agenda session. Given this schedule, Petitioner hereby notifies the Board that it will not
implement rates on an interim basis prior to the effective date of the Board’s Suspension Order
resulting from that May 8, 2019 meeting. This accommodation to Staff does not change the
intention of the Company to implement the proposed rates at the conclusion of the suspension
period on December 30, 2019, should the Board not issue a final Decision and Order by that

date.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Very truly yours,

Jay L. Kooper
General Counsel

JLK:sm (dase %7%7%/

T Attached Service List (via electronic mail) o

Pinelands Water and Wastewater Companies P.O. Box 400, Iselin NJ 08830
(800) 782-1116 Tel.
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~ Service List A ~

Pinelands Water/Wastewater Company

G. Christian Andreasen

Middlesex Water Company

485C Route 1 South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830
candreasen@middlesexwater.com

Jay L. Kooper

Middlesex Water Company

485C Route 1 South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830

Jkooper@middiesexwater.com

Dennis W, Doll

Middlesex Water Company

485C Route 1 South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830
ddoli@middlesexwater.com

Richard M. Risoldi

Middlesex Water Company

485C Route 1 South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830

rrisoldi@middlesexwater.com

Michele L. Tilley

Middlesex Water Company
485C Route | South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830
mtilley@middlesexwater.com

A. Bruce O’Connor

Middlesex Water Company

485C Route I South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830
aboconnor@middlesexwater com

Robert Capko

Middlesex Water Company

485C Route 1 South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830

rcapko@middlesexwater.com

Selena Montero

Middlesex Water Company
485C Route 1 South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830
smontero@middlesexwater.com

Stephen B. Genzer, Esq.

Saul Ewing Amstein & Lehr LLP
One Riverfront Plaza

Newark, NJ 07102

Stephen.Genzer{@saul.com

Tracy Tyrell

Middlesex Water Company
485C Route 1 South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830

ttyrell@middlesexwater.com

Board of Public Utilities/Division of Law

Michael Kammer

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Mike Kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Witherell

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Benjamin, Witherell@bou.nj.gov

Magdy Mekhaeil

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Magdy.Mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov

Suzanne Patnaude

Board of Public Utilities

Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Suzanne. Patnaude@bpu.nj.gov

Kofi Ocansey

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Kofi.Ocansey@bpu.ni.gov

Megan Lupo

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NI 08625-0350

Megan. Lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Kyle Felton

Board of Public Utilities

Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Kyle felton@bpu.nj.gov

Eric Hartsfield

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Eric.Hartsfield@bpu.nj.gov

Peter Van Brunt

Division of Law

Public Utilities Section

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
Peter.VanBrunt@law.njoag.gov
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Division of Rate Counsel

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq.,
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Christine Juarez, Esq. Susan E. McClure, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003 P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625 Trenton, NJ 08625
ciuarez@rpa.nj.gov smcclure@rpa.nj.gov

Debra F. Robinson

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4 Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinso@rpa.ni.gov

Kathryn A. Hart

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Streets, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
khart@rpa.state.nj.us




